



230-240v motor
120v motor



PRODUCTION GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REV: 170210509

| Parts key No | Part Number | Description | Comment | QTY |
|--------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----|
| 1 | ALL.FG.SCREW015 | PHILLIPS-HEAD SELF-TAPP SCREW | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 4 |
| 2 | ALL.FG.BOLT170012 | M6-SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 4 |
| 3 | ALL.FG.BRUSH17006 | ELECTRIC BRUSH COVER | AS170 only | 2 |
| 4 | ALL.FG.WASH024 | ROUND STEP WASHER | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 5 | ALL.FG.NUT006 | M6 HEXAGON NUT | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 6 | ALL.FG.BRUSH17003 | ELECTRIC BRUSH 120V | See AS170 motor diagram | 2 |
| 8 | ALL.FG.CLIP001 | INTERNAL CIRCLIP | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 9 | ALL.FG.PIN002 | PIN | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 10 | ALL.FG.TENSION001 | TENSION PULLEY& bearing | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 11 | ALL.FG.PULLEY005 | POWER PULLEY | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 12 | ALL.FG.PULLEY004 | DRIVEN PULLEY | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 13 | ALL.FG.BELT002 | BELT | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 14 | ALL.FG.BUSH001 | RUBBER BUSH | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 4 |
| 15 | ALL.FG.GUARD002 | GUARD | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 16 | ALL.FG.HANDLE001 | TOP HANDLE | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 17 | ALL.FG.CONROD001 | CONROD ASSEMBLY | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 18 | ALL.FG.SPRINGASS001 | SPRING ASSEMBLY | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 19 | ALL.FG.CONROD003 | CONRODS & CAM | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 20 | ALL.FG.COVER001 | BELT COVER | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 21 | ALL.FG.HOUSE170LH | LEFT HAND HOUSING | AS170 only | 1 |
| 22 | ALL.FG.HOUSE170RH | RIGHT HAND HOUSING | AS170 only | 1 |
| 24 | ALL.FG.MOTOR1704.20 | ELECTRIC MOTOR- 120V | AS170 only | 1 |
| 25 | ALL.FG.CORD170- | Electrical cord -regional | See AS170 motor diagram | 1 |
| 26 | ALL.FG.BOOT001 | DUST EXTRACTION FUNNEL | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 27 | ALL.FG.BRACKET003 | DUST EXTRACTION FITTING | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 28 | ALL.FG.BRUSH17005 | BRUSH HOLDER | See AS170 motor diagram | 2 |
| 29 | ALL.FG.SWITCH17003 | SWITCH 120V | See AS170 motor diagram | 1 |
| 32 | ALL.FG.SEAL17001 | O-RING M52 X 2 | AS170 only | 1 |
| 33 | ALL.FG.BEARING002 | RH CAM SHAFT BEARING | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 34 | ALL.FG.BEARING004 | RH CROWN BEARING | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 35 | ALL.FG.CROWN170 | CROWN SHAFT ASSEMBLY | AS170 only | 1 |
| 36 | ALL.FG.BEARING002 | LH CAM SHAFT BEARING | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 37 | ALL.FG.BEARING006 | LH CROWN BEARING | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 38 | ALL.FG.SCREW011 | HOUSING SCREWS | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 4 |
| 39 | ALL.FG.PIN001 | DOWELL M3 X 16 | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 40 | ALL.FG.BOLT004 | HEX HEAD M6 X 20 | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 41 | BLA.FG.1000 | General Purpose Blade - set | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| 42 | ALL.FG.FIELDCASE170 | Field casing | AS170 only | 1 |
| 43 | ALL.FG.HANDLE17002 | REAR HANDLE both halves | AS170 only | 1 |
| | ALL.FG.ADAPT001 | Vacuum adaptor | New item fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| | ALL.FG.BAG170 | TOOL BAG | New item | 1 |
| | ALL.FG.KEY004 | TORQUE KEY | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| | ALL.FG.SCREW014 | 4 X 20 PT SELF TAPPING | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 4 |
| | BLA.FG.2000 | Switch Box Blades - set | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| | BLA.FG.4000 | Plunge Blades - set | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| | BLA.FG.5000 | Tuckpointing Blades - set | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |
| | BLA.FG.SHARP001 | Sharpening disk | Fits both AS160 & AS170 | 1 |